A RESOLUTION ORDERING THE PROPERTY OWNER TO CONSTRUCT AND REPAIR A SIDEWALK AND RELATED STRUCTURES ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 2, BLK 21 J. M. RALSTON'S ADD., ALSO ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. AND THE NORTH SIDE OF GRANT STREET ADJACENT TO THE WESTERNMOST ONE-HALF OF LOTS 5 AND 6 BLK 26 J. M. RALSTON'S ADD., ALSO ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 6 BLK 25 OF J. M. RALSTON'S ADD., ALSO ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO WESTERNMOST 109 FT. OF LOT 5, BLK 25 OF J. M. RALSTON'S ADD., ALSO ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 4, BLK 2 OF THE QUEEN ANNE ADD., ALSO EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 5. BLK 2 OF THE QUEEN ANNE ADD., ALSO ALONG EAST SIDE OF GROVE ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 1, BLK 2 OF QUEEN ANNE ADD., ALSO EAST SIDE OF HIATT ST. OF LOT 8600 OF LINN COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE, ALSO SOUTH SIDE OF OAK ST. ADJACENT TO TAX LOT 6200 OF LINN COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE, ALSO WESTERN SIDE OF SECOND ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 7 OF SUPP. PLAT NO. 2 OF STRAWBERRY SUBDIVISION, ALSO SOUTHSIDE OF OAK ST. AND THE WEST SIDE OF SEVENTH ST. ADJACENT TO LOT 5 OF BLK 15 OF THE HYLAND ADDITION.

WHEREAS, the Street Superintendent has reported in writing to the Council that a sidewalk and related structures should be constructed and repaired along the West Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 2, Blk 21 J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street and the North Side of Grant Street adjacent to the westernmost one-half of Lots 5 and 6 Blk 26 J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 6, Blk 25 of J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Westernmost 109 feet of Lot 5, Blk 25 of J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 4, Blk 2 of the Queen Anne Addition, also East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 5, Blk 2 of the Queen Anne Addition, also along East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 1, Blk 2 of Queen Anne

RESOLUTION NO. for 1977

14

Addition, also East Side of Hiatt Street of Lot 8600 of Linn County Assessors Office, also South Side of Oak Street adjacent to Tax Lot 6200 of Linn County Assessors Office, also Western side of Second Street adjacent to Lot 7 of Supp. Plat No. 2 of Strawberry Subdivision, also South Side of Oak Street and the West Side of Seventh Street adjacent to Lot 5, Blk 15 of the Hyland Addition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the property owner, or owners of the West Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 2, Blk 21 of J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street and the North Side of Grant Street adjacent to the westernmost one-half of Lots 5 and 6, Blk 26 J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 6, Blk 25 of J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to westernmost 109 feet of Lot 5, Blk 25 of J. M. Ralston's Addition, also along the East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 4, Blk 2 of the Queen Anne Addition, also East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 5, Blk 2 of the Queen Anne Addition, also along East Side of Grove Street adjacent to Lot 1, Blk 2 of Queen Anne Addition, also East side of Hiatt Street of Lot 8600 of Linn County Assessors Office, also South side of Oak Street adjacent to Tax Lot 6200 of Linn County Assessors Office, also Western side of Second Street adjacent to Lot 7 of Supp. Plat No. 2 of Strawberry division, also South Side of Oak Street and the West Side of Seventh Street adjacent to Lot 5, Blk 15 of the Hyland Addition. Said construction shall be in accordance with Ordinance No. 1311, and shall be in accordance with current construction standards of the City of Lebanon, and that said sidewalk and related structures shall be built within the time period established by the procedures outlined in Ordinance No. 1311, and that said time period shall not be greater than 60 days from the passage of the Resolution.

That the Street Superintendent is hereby directed to give notice to the adjacent property owner, or owners, as prescribed in Ordinance No. 1311 of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor pro tem this 8th day of June, 1977.

Mayor pro tem

ATTEST:

Awn R. Jog Recorder